CITY OF COVENTRY (BINLEY ROAD) (CYCLE LANE REVOCATION) ORDER 2022

Coventry City Council, in exercise of their powers under Sections 1(1), 2(1) and (2), 124(1) and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ('the Act') as amended and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act, hereby make the following Order

- 1. This Order shall come into operation on the **XXth day of XXXX** 2022 and may be cited as the "City of Coventry (Binley Road) (Cycle Lane Revocation) Order 2022".
- 2. The Orders detailed in the First Schedule to this order are hereby revoked to the extent detailed herein.

FIRST SCHEDULE

Order Title	Extent of Revocation
City of Coventry (Binley Rd) (Cycle Lane) No.1 Order 1998	Entire Order
City of Coventry (Binley Rd) (Cycle Lane) No.2 Order 1998	Entire Order
City of Coventry (Binley Rd) (Cycle Lane) No.3 Order 1998	Entire Order
City of Coventry (Binley Rd) (Cycle Lane) No.4 Order 1998	Entire Order
City of Coventry (Binley Rd) (Cycle Lane) No.5 Order 1998	Entire Order
City of Coventry (Binley Rd) (Cycle Lane) No.6 Order 1998	Entire Order
City of Coventry (Binley Rd) (Cycle Lane) No.1 Order 1999	Entire Order
City of Coventry (Binley Rd) (Cycle Lane) No.2 Order 1999	Entire Order
City of Coventry (Binley Rd) (Cycle Lane) Revocation Order 2004	Entire Order

The Common Seal of THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COVENTRY was hereunto Affixed on xx day of xxxxxx 2022 in the presence of: